
Youth SAVE Trainer Directory 
Contact one of the Youth SAVE trainers in your area to discuss training options: 

• Amy Baker, amylgbaker@gmail.com, Washington County* 
• Anderson DuBoise, andersond@reapusa.org, Multnomah County* 
• Christina De Benedetti-Porter, christina.porter@deschutes.org, Deschutes County 
• Christine Ewing, christinemewing@gmail.com, Deschutes County* 
• DeAnna Negrete, DeAnna_Negrete@co.washington.or.us, Washington County 
• Doug Gouge, doug.gouge@lanecountyor.gov, Lane County 
• Grace Parson, grace.parson@hoodriver.k12.or.us, Hood River County 
• Jennee Montijo, jennee_montijo@co.washington.or.us, Washington County 
• Jennifer Camarena, Jennifer.Camarena@imesd.k12.or.us, Baker, Morrow, Union, & 

Umatilla Counties* 
• Julie Graves, julie.graves@lblesd.k12.or.us, Linn, Benton, Lincoln, & Lane Counties 
• Kathy Wilson-Fey, kwilsonfey@gmail.com, Washington County* 
• Laura Sprouse, lsprouse@co.marion.or.us, Marion County* 
• Lisa Brown, lisa.brown@deschutes.org, Deschutes County 
• Monica Parmley, monicaparmleylcsw@gmail.com, Multnomah County* 
• Nathan Shay, nathan.shay@wesd.org, Marion, Polk, & Yamhill Counties 
• Paige Hirt, paigehirt@comcast.net, Multnomah County* 
• Sandy Mathewson, smathewson@clackesd.k12.or.us, Clackamas County 
• Stephanie Roberson, stephanie@theuprisecollective.org, Multnomah County* 

For a fully coordinated fee-for-service Youth SAVE training, contact Amber Ziring at 
amber.ziring@oraap.org. 

 

 

*Available to train statewide 
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